HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
May 08, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 67 - 68
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist

MEMBER VISITING: Sen. Vicki Walker
Sen. Roger Beyer
Rep. Jean Cowan

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 490A — Public Hearing & Work Session
SB 569A — Public Hearing & Work Session
SB 804 — Public Hearing
SB 892A — Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
67A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
SB 490A — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
012 Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7
034 Kelly Peterson, The Humane Society of the United States
(EXHIBIT A)
049 Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (EXHIBIT B)
052 Rep. Macpherson
057 Elicker
063 Chair Roblan
67A 069 Sen. Walker
077 Chair Roblan
SB 490A — WORK SESSION
081 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 490A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
082 Chair Roblan
084 VOTE: 4-0-3

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.



087
SB 569A — PUBLIC HEARING
095
100
103
123

174
177
188
189
190
192
204
209
244

259
284
299
SB 569A — WORK SESSION
305

307
310
316

SB 804 — PUBLIC HEARING
67A 335

339

343

397

424
429

436
439
453
460
68A 013
017
SB 490A — WORK SESSION
025

EXCUSED: 3 - Boquist, Dingfelder, Maurer
Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. P. SMITH will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Rep. Jean Cowan, District 10

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Dingfelder

John Thorpe, Fish Propagation Program Manager, ODFW
Rep. Dingfelder

Elicker

Rep. Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Roblan

Harry Noah, Owner, Yaquina Bay Fruit Processors
Martin Callery, Director of Communications and Freight
Mobility, Oregon International Port of Coos Bay

Chair Roblan

Joe Rohleder, Desert Springs Trout Farm

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 569A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Clem

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Rod Harder, National Rifle Association

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT D)

Rep. P. Smith

Roger Fuhrman, Information and Education Division Manager,
ODFW

Chair Roblan

Elicker

Chair Roblan

Sen. Roger Beyer, District 9

Al Elkins, Oregon Hunter’s Association

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.



029
031

032
034
035
036

SB 569A — WORK SESSION
038

040
041
042

DINGFELDER to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
motion to move SB 490A to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that

the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. MAURER to BE

RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move SB 490A

to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Maurer

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. MAURER to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move SB 569A
to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Maurer

Chair Roblan

SB 892A — PUBLIC HEARING & WORK SESSION

047

68A 048
051
057
061
078
095
097
098
101
105
108

112

SB 804 — PUBLIC HEARING
119

125

170
203
240
246

MOTION: Rep. Clem moves SB 892A to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Rep. P. Smith

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT E)

Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator (EXHIBIT F)
Bill Cook, Oregon Department of Justice

Rep. Maurer

Cook



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

252
258
270
283
294
364
379

391
440
442
445
450

TOmmYaw>

Rep. Maurer

Cook

Elicker

Chair Roblan

Clark Couch, Ashwood, OR (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Roblan

Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Chapter of The Wildlife Society
(ORTWS)

Warren Aney, ORTWS (EXHIBIT H)

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Aney

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:06 p.m.

SB 490A, written testimony, Kelly Peterson, 1 p
SB 490A, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 1 p

SB 569A, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 8 pp
SB 892A, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 3 pp
SB 804, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 2 pp
SB 804, prepared testimony, Ron Anglin, 17 pp
SB 804, prepared testimony, Clark Couch, 12 pp
SB 804, prepared testimony, Warren Aney, 3 pp



