HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

May 08, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 67 - 68

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
MEMBER VISITING:	Sen. Vicki Walker Sen. Roger Beyer Rep. Jean Cowan
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 490A – Public Hearing & Work Session SB 569A – Public Hearing & Work Session SB 804 – Public Hearing SB 892A – Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TADE #	COUNTED	DDIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUD IFOT MATTER
TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
67A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
<u>SB 490A – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	008	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	012	Sen. Vicki Walker, District 7
	034	Kelly Peterson, The Humane Society of the United States (EXHIBIT A)
	049	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (EXHIBIT B)
	052	Rep. Macpherson
	057	Elicker
	063	Chair Roblan
67A	069	Sen. Walker
	077	Chair Roblan
SB 490A – WO	ORK SESSION	
	081	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 490A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	082	Chair Roblan
	084	VOTE: 4-0-3
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

		EXCUSED: 3 - Boquist, Dingfelder, Maurer
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. P. SMITH will lead discussion on the floor.
	087	Chair Roblan
<u>SB 569A – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	095	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	100	Chair Roblan
	103	Rep. Jean Cowan, District 10
	123	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT C)
	174	Rep. Dingfelder
	177	John Thorpe, Fish Propagation Program Manager, ODFW
	188	Rep. Dingfelder
	189	Elicker
	190	Rep. Dingfelder
	192	Elicker
	204	Chair Roblan
	209	Harry Noah, Owner, Yaquina Bay Fruit Processors
	244	Martin Callery, Director of Communications and Freight Mobility, Oregon International Port of Coos Bay
	259	Chair Roblan
	284	Joe Rohleder, Desert Springs Trout Farm
	299	Chair Roblan
<u>SB 569A – WO</u>	RK SESSION	
	305	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 569A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	307	Chair Roblan
	310	Clem
	316	VOTE: 5-0-2
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Maurer
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. ROBLAN will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB 804 – PUBL</u>		
67A	335	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	339	Chair Roblan
	343	Rod Harder, National Rifle Association
	397	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT D)
	424	Rep. P. Smith
	429	Roger Fuhrman, Information and Education Division Manager, ODFW
	436	Chair Roblan
	439	Elicker
	453	Chair Roblan
	460	Sen. Roger Beyer, District 9
68A	013	Al Elkins, Oregon Hunter's Association
	017	Chair Roblan
<u>SB 490A – WO</u>		
	025	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.

		DINGFELDER to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
		motion to move SB 490A to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation. VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	029	Chair Roblan
	031	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that
		the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. MAURER to BE
		RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move SB 490A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	032	Chair Roblan
	032	Rep. Dingfelder
	035	Rep. Maurer
	036	Chair Roblan
SB 569A – WORI		
<u></u>	038	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith requests unanimous consent that
		the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. MAURER to BE
		RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move SB 569A
	0.40	to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	040	Chair Roblan
	041	Rep. Maurer Chair Roblan
CD QOYA DIIDI	042 IC HEARING & WOI	
<u>50 692A – FUDL</u>	047	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves SB 892A to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation.
68A	048	Chair Roblan
	051	Rep. P. Smith
	057 061	Rep. Macpherson Chair Roblan
	078	
	078	Rep. Clem Rep. Dingfelder
	093	Rep. Clem
	098	Chair Roblan
	101	Rep. Macpherson
	101	Chair Roblan
	108	VOTE: 6-0-1
	100	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	110	REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.
	112	Chair Roblan
<u> SB 804 – PUBLIC</u>	<u>119</u>	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	125	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
		Wildlife (ODFW) (EXHIBIT E)
	170	Ron Anglin, Wildlife Division Administrator (EXHIBIT F)
	203	Bill Cook, Oregon Department of Justice
	240	Rep. Maurer
	246	Cook

252	Rep. Maurer
258	Cook
270	Elicker
283	Chair Roblan
294	Clark Couch, Ashwood, OR (EXHIBIT G)
364	Chair Roblan
379	Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Chapter of The Wildlife Society (ORTWS)
391	Warren Aney, ORTWS (EXHIBIT H)
440	Chair Roblan
442	Rep. Clem
445	Aney
450	Chair Roblan
	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:06 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 490A, written testimony, Kelly Peterson, 1 p
- B. SB 490A, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 1 p
- C. SB 569A, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 8 pp
- D. SB 892A, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 3 pp
- E. SB 804, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 2 pp
- F. SB 804, prepared testimony, Ron Anglin, 17 pp
- G. SB 804, prepared testimony, Clark Couch, 12 pp
- H. SB 804, prepared testimony, Warren Aney, 3 pp